

INFORMACJA, al. Niepodległości 34, 61-714 Poznań, hol główny, tel.: 61 626 66 66; fax 61 626 67 44, email: kancelaria@umww.pl

Krzysztof Grabowski

Date of birth:

09.09.1973

Councillors Club:

Polskie Stronnictwo Ludowe

Functions performed in the Regional Parliament:

- Deputy Marshal of the Wielkopolska Region
- Member of the Board of Wielkopolska Region
- Budget Committee
- Environmental Protection and Water Management Committee
- Agriculture and Rural Development Committee
- Statutory Committee
- Regional Development Strategy and International Cooperation Committee

Local government/parliamentary experience:

- A councillor of the Ceków-Kolonia Commune (1994-2010)
- A Chairman of the Ceków Kolonia Commune Council (1998-2010)
- A member of the Board of Wielkopolska Region (2010- 2014)
- Since 2010, a Councillor of the Wielkopolska Regional Parliament of the 4th, 5th, 6th and 7th terms
- Since 2012, Vice-President of the Management Board of the Provincial Branch of ZOSP RP in Poznan
- Since 2014, Vice-Marshal of the Wielkopolska Region.

Professional experiences:

- A graduate of local government and European administration specialization at the Adam Mickiewicz University in Poznan
- A graduate of the 18th School for Civil Society Leaders,
- The President of the Municipal Board of the Polish People's Party in Cekowo-Kolonia.
- The President of the District Board of the Polish People's Party in Kalisz.
- A Vice-President of the Provincial Board of the Polish People's Party in Wielkopolska.
- The Chairman of the Wielkopolska Agricultural Council,
- The Chairman of the Food Commission operating at the Association of Voivodeships of the Republic of Poland.



• An advisor to the Minister of National Defence on cooperation with local government.

Interests:

Travel, literature, theater, music.

Dziękujemy za odwiedziny i zapraszamy ponownie